
Shadow Valley Ladies Golf Association
Sub List

(Updated 3/13/24)
NAME    GHIN Handicap Phone 1 Phone 2 Email 

Becky Zimmer 8560602 6.5 208 284-2070  annleegolf@yahoo.com 

Pam Quick 11242499 6.9 423-718-8935 pamjquick@hotmail.com

Sharon Faylor 7152035 10.4 208-371-9213 cuterbig@gmail.com

Linda Friezner 9271827 11 818 601-2973 lfluvsgolf@gmail.com

Karen Keyser 11906758 15.3 208-908-0190 karen@thefundingmaster.com>

Lynn Stroud 4579785 18.2 208-250-1287 lynnstroud@cableone.net 

Nikki Sorini 1094106 18.3 208 571-1616 nikkisorini@gmail.com 

Rhonda House  11360966 19.6 208 901-4914 rjhouse26@gmail.com

Toni Nielsen 11437202 20.3 208.867.8204 tonilnielsen@gmail.com

Cathy Hardy 8560238 21.1 208 571-6693 hardycu@gmail.com 

Loni Obenchain 346008 21.5 208-830-1030 loniobe@gmail.com

Brittnee Kemble 11298210 21.6 208 230-2757 bkemble11@gmail.com

Laura Murray 8561818 23.8 208-631-3455 l.murray21@hotmail.com

Pat Walker 8564896 24.7 208 850-4922 patandbill30@cableone.net 

Becky Philipps 1624376 25.1 208 863-2446 blpl@cableone.net 

Lori Grubb 41943 25.4 208-830-6835 grubbll@hotmail.com

Rita Mabe 1644922 25.6 golfergal626@gmail.com

A J Lopez 8556463 26 208-859-8252 ajsalsalady@gmail.com

Bonnie Dalsoglio       8564080 26 208 841-9678  bonndals@cableone.net 

Sue Normandin 103553 26.2 208-949-5227 normandinsue@gmail.com

Jo Anne Maurer 109295 26.4 970-403-9112 208 284-0277 jo.rdh@live.com 

Melissa Riebe 2030330 26.9 208 761-2393 melissa.riebe@boiseschools.org 

D'Andra Cahill 10242356 27.9 208-949-7995 dandra@dogretreatcenter.com

Brandi McChesney 2011993 29.7 208-880-4213 brandimcchesney@msn.com

Jerri Peterson 11312323 29.8 jerlynpete@gmail.com

Shari Pearson 2602270 32.2 208-631-6348 sharipearson21@gmail.com

Eilene Eichelberg 8561978 32.6 208 939-3957 emegolf4evr@gmail.com 

Rhonda Ater 3036631 34.4 208-859-7309 ater.rhonda@gmail.com

Alison Lark 1084733 37.2 208-249-1977 larkta@gmail.com

Leslie Wolf 11536377 40 208-230-1878 leslie.elena.smith@gmail.com

Julie Burgett 10879205 39 208-870-9069 julieaburgett@gmail.com

Chelsea Smitchger 2568153 40.4 208-866-1011 carouselingangel@gmail.com

Sandra Foerster 10878535 43.2 208 484-2459 musicmess12@gmail.com

Linda Donahue 11308985 54 208 724-3494 motaad2588@gmail.com

Tara Wallace 2741900 45.8 208-570-7326

Jean Clark 8560996 27.2 208-506-1463
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Janet Deardorff 3046246 28.6 208-440-0747 jdrexler3@msn.com

Jerri Peterson 11312323 31.2 870-317-8157 jerlynpete@gmail.com

Angie Watts 8582469 27.6 208-602-0494 beachbumwatts@yahoo.com

Rhonda House  10360966 23.5 208-901-4914 rjhouse26@gmail.com

Toni Nelson 21 208-867-8204 tonilnielsen@gmail.com

Pam Quick 11242499 6.4 423-718-8935
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